
#  Jacksonville State (24-5, 9-0 CUSA) -vs- #  Louisiana Tech (15-14, 4-5 CUSA)
03/29/2026 at Ruston, LA (J.C. Love Field at Pat Patterson Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cash, Steven (3-1)
Loss: Nichols, Luke (1-1)
Save: Sleeper, Jackson (1)
HBP: Cash, Steven, Cooley, Luke, Fontenot, Landon, Fisher, Riley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andrew Chesnut First: Jeff Francis Third Base: Kenneth Fitts 
Start: 1:05 PM   Time: 3:24   Attendance: 2,056   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Jacksonville State 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 0 7 9 0
Louisiana Tech 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 4

Jacksonville State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pate, Jaxon cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Johnson, Caleb ss 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Blauser, Cooper 2b 3 2 2 1 2 0 2
Ashe, Grayson dh 5 1 2 2 0 1 1
King, Trey 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
LaChance, Greg rf 2 0 0 0 3 1 2
    Majette, Trey rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cash, Matthew c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pena, Orlando 1b 5 0 1 0 0 1 4
Williams, Luke lf 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
    Sleeper, Jackson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 9 4 7 4 12

2B: Johnson, Caleb (1)
HR: Blauser, Cooper (1)
SH: Pate, Jaxon (1); King, Trey (1)
SB: Blauser, Cooper (1); LaChance, Greg (1)
CS: LaChance, Greg (1)
HBP: Pate, Jaxon (1); Cash, Matthew (2); Williams, Luke (1)
DP: 1

Louisiana Tech 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coates, Colton ss 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
Hawsey, Trey 1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Lunsford, Colby 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Berch, Eli c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Patterson, Cade rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Scott, Wesley lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Snider, Reid dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Mexico, Sebastian PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Libby, McCann cf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Ruddell, Zeb PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
McCoy, Casey 2b 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
    Cooley, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crider, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nichols, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fisher, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nation, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 7 4 3 12 5

SF: Berch, Eli (1)
HBP: Hawsey, Trey (1)
E: Coates, Colton (1); Cooley, Luke (1); Lunsford, Colby (1); McCoy,
Casey (1)
DP: 1

Jacksonville State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cash, Steven (W, 3-1) 6.0 6 4 4 3 7 2 0 1 0 22 27 4 6 108
Sleeper, Jackson (S, 1) 3.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 38
Totals 7 4 4 3 12 2 0 1 0 31 36 5 8 146

Louisiana Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fontenot, Landon 4.0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 11 17 7 3 75
Cooley, Luke 1.1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 8 2 0 21
Crider, Nate 0.2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 12
Nichols, Luke (L, 1-1) 1.0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 7 2 0 22
Fisher, Riley 0.2 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 6 0 0 16
Nation, Connor 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 14
Totals 9 7 2 7 4 0 0 4 2 33 46 12 6 160



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jacksonville State - Top of 1st JSU TEC
Pate,Jaxon hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 0 0
Johnson,Caleb grounded into double play to short, unassisted (0-2 KK); Pate,Jaxon out at 2B on the play, ss
to 1b. 0 0
Blauser,Cooper walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Blauser,Cooper stole second base. 0 0
Ashe,Grayson struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 0

Louisiana Tech - Bottom of 1st JSU TEC
Coates,Colton singled to right field (0-0); Coates,Colton out at first base, rf to 2b to 1b. 0 0
Hawsey,Trey hit by pitch (0-1 FB). 0 0
Hawsey,Trey advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Lunsford,Colby walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Berch,Eli reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BKKFB); Hawsey,Trey advanced to third base;
Lunsford,Colby out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 0
Patterson,Cade struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKFS). 0 0

Jacksonville State - Top of 2nd JSU TEC
King,Trey flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
LaChance,Greg walked (3-2 BFBKFFBB). 0 0
LaChance,Greg out caught stealing at second base, c to ss, runner overran base. 0 0
Cash,Matthew lined out to first base (1-2 KSB). 0 0

Louisiana Tech - Bottom of 2nd JSU TEC
Scott,Wesley singled to center field (1-1 SB). 0 0
Snider,Reid singled to shallow right field (0-1 K); Scott,Wesley advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Libby,McCann walked (3-2 BBKBSB); Snider,Reid advanced to second base. 0 0
McCoy,Casey singled up the middle, 2RBI (0-1 K); Scott,Wesley scored; Snider,Reid scored from second
base; Libby,McCann advanced from first base to third base. 0 2
Coates,Colton singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-1 KB); Libby,McCann scored; McCoy,Casey
advanced to second base. 0 3
Hawsey,Trey struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 3
Lunsford,Colby singled up the middle (1-1 FB); McCoy,Casey advanced to third base; Coates,Colton
advanced to second base. 0 3
Berch,Eli sacrifice fly to left center putout by cf, RBI (1-2 FBK); McCoy,Casey scored. 0 4
Patterson,Cade grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBSB). 0 4

Jacksonville State - Top of 3rd JSU TEC
Pena,Orlando flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 4
Williams,Luke walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 4
Pate,Jaxon reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-2 KKF); Williams,Luke advanced to second
base on a fielding error by McCoy,Casey (E4). 0 4
Johnson,Caleb grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BSS); Williams,Luke advanced to third base;
Pate,Jaxon advanced to second base. 0 4
Blauser,Cooper lined out to cf (0-0). 0 4

Louisiana Tech - Bottom of 3rd JSU TEC
Scott,Wesley grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 0 4
Snider,Reid struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 4
Libby,McCann struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 4

Jacksonville State - Top of 4th JSU TEC
Ashe,Grayson popped up to short (3-1 BFBB). 0 4
King,Trey popped up to short (2-2 BBKK). 0 4



LaChance,Greg walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 4
LaChance,Greg stole second base. 0 4
Cash,Matthew hit by pitch (3-1 BBKBB). 0 4
Pena,Orlando flied out to rf (0-2 KSFFF). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Louisiana Tech - Bottom of 4th JSU TEC
McCoy,Casey struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 4
Coates,Colton walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 4
Coates,Colton advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 4
Hawsey,Trey struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFFBS). 0 4
Lunsford,Colby grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 4

Jacksonville State - Top of 5th JSU TEC
TECH pitching change: Cooley,Luke replaces Fontenot,Landon. 0 4
Williams,Luke reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Cooley,Luke (E1) (3-2 KBBBF). 0 4
Pate,Jaxon sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0); Williams,Luke advanced to second base. 0 4
Johnson,Caleb singled, RBI (0-1 S); Williams,Luke scored from second base, unearned; Johnson,Caleb out
at second base, lf to 3b to 2b. 1 4
Blauser,Cooper homered, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 2 4
Ashe,Grayson popped up to first base (1-1 BF). 2 4

Louisiana Tech - Bottom of 5th JSU TEC
Berch,Eli flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 F). 2 4
Patterson,Cade flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 BFS). 2 4
Scott,Wesley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KKBBFBF). 2 4

Jacksonville State - Top of 6th JSU TEC
King,Trey singled to short (2-0 BB). 2 4
LaChance,Greg flied out to lf (0-0). 2 4
Cash,Matthew hit by pitch (0-1 KB); King,Trey advanced to second base. 2 4
TECH pitching change: Crider,Nate replaces Cooley,Luke. 2 4
Pena,Orlando struck out looking (1-2 FFFBS). 2 4
Williams,Luke reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KK); Cash,Matthew out at second base, ss to
2b. 2 4

Louisiana Tech - Bottom of 6th JSU TEC
Snider,Reid flied out to right center putout by cf (2-1 BBK). 2 4
Libby,McCann struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 2 4
McCoy,Casey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBFB). 2 4

Jacksonville State - Top of 7th JSU TEC
Pate,Jaxon walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 4
TECH pitching change: Nichols,Luke replaces Crider,Nate. 2 4
Johnson,Caleb flied out to rf (0-0). 2 4
Blauser,Cooper singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KBK); Pate,Jaxon advanced to second base. 2 4
Ashe,Grayson singled (3-1 KBBB); Pate,Jaxon scored from second base on play and a fielding error by
Lunsford,Colby (E5), unearned; Blauser,Cooper advanced to second base. 3 4
King,Trey sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 2b (0-0); Blauser,Cooper advanced to third base; Ashe,Grayson
advanced to second base. 3 4
LaChance,Greg intentionally walked (0-0). 3 4
Cash,Matthew reached on an error by Coates,Colton (E6) (3-2 BKSBB); Blauser,Cooper scored, unearned;
Ashe,Grayson scored from second base, unearned; LaChance,Greg advanced to second base. 5 4
Pena,Orlando flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB). 5 4

Louisiana Tech - Bottom of 7th JSU TEC



JSU pitching change: Sleeper,Jackson replaces Cash,Steven. 5 4
Coates,Colton struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBK). 5 4
Hawsey,Trey struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 5 4
Lunsford,Colby struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 5 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jacksonville State - Top of 8th JSU TEC
TECH pitching change: Fisher,Riley replaces Nichols,Luke. 5 4
Williams,Luke hit by pitch (1-2 FKBB). 5 4
Pate,Jaxon struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 4
Johnson,Caleb doubled down the left field line (0-0); Williams,Luke advanced from first base to third base. 5 4
Blauser,Cooper intentionally walked (0-0). 5 4
Ashe,Grayson singled, 2RBI (3-2 BFBFB); Williams,Luke scored; Johnson,Caleb scored from second base;
Blauser,Cooper out at third base, lf to 3b. 7 4
King,Trey singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Ashe,Grayson advanced to second base. 7 4
TECH pitching change: Nation,Connor replaces Fisher,Riley. 7 4
LaChance,Greg struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 4

Louisiana Tech - Bottom of 8th JSU TEC
JSU defensive substitution: Majette,Trey replaces LaChance,Greg at rf 7 4
Berch,Eli singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 7 4
Patterson,Cade flied out to left center putout by cf (2-1 BKB). 7 4
Scott,Wesley grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 BKFBF); Berch,Eli out at 2B on
the play, 2b to ss. 7 4

Jacksonville State - Top of 9th JSU TEC
Cash,Matthew grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 7 4
Pena,Orlando singled to shallow right field (1-0 B). 7 4
Williams,Luke flied out to cf (1-0 B). 7 4
Pate,Jaxon grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 KB). 7 4

Louisiana Tech - Bottom of 9th JSU TEC
TECH substitution: Mexico,Sebastian pinch hitting for Snider,Reid. 7 4
TECH substitution: Ruddell,Zeb pinch hitting for Libby,McCann. 7 4
Mexico,Sebastian grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-1 FB). 7 4
Ruddell,Zeb struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 7 4
McCoy,Casey struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 7 4


